## Indian Educational Review

Indian Educational Review aims to enhance the theory and practice of research in education. It is a journal of opinion and research in the field of education. Contributions may comprise scholarly discussion of new issues, reports of research, reviews of researches in particular field, reports of developments, and debate on educational research generally or on specific issues. Contributions are also invited reporting all kinds of empirical research in education, whether sociological, psychological, economic or organisational. The journal is intended to cover a wide range, including interdisciplinary studies.

In addition, the purpose of this journal is to provide a medium for dissemination of educational research and exchange of experiences among research workers, scholars, teacher educators, teachers and others interested in educational research and related fields and professions.

Indian Educational Review is published half-yearly, in January and July by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT), New Delhi. Copyright of the articles published in the Journal will vest with the NCERT and requests for reproducing the material should be addressed to the Academic Editor. The journal is indexed in Indian Psychological Abstracts and Reviews, Sociological Abstracts and Contents Pages in Education (U.K.).

<b>Academic Editor</b> Poonam Agrawal	OFFICES OF THE PUBLICATION DEPARTMENT, NCERT NCERT Campus	
<b>Publication Team</b>	Sri Aurobindo Marg New Delhi 110 016 Phone: 011-26562	2708
Head: Neerja Shukla	108, 100 Feet Road	
Chief Production Officer: Shiv Kumar	Hosdakere Halli Extension Banashankari III Stage	
Chief Editor : Shveta Uppal	Bangalore 560 085 Phone: 080-26725	740
Chief Business Manager : GAUTAM GANGULY	Navjivan Trust Building P.O. Navjivan	
Asstt. Editor : Bijnan Sutar	Ahmedabad 380 014 Phone: 079-27541	446
Asstt. Production Officer: Atul Kumar Saxena	CWC Campus Opp. Dhankal Bus Stop	
Cover Design	Panihati Kolkata 700 114 Phone: 033-25530	454
AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	CWC Complex	
	Maligaon Guwahati 781 021 Phone: 0361-2674	869

Price: Single Copy: ₹ 50.00; Annual Subscription: ₹ 100.00